
Autumn Dates Newsletter- October 2023
“At Broadacre, we DARE!”

Hull Fair Menu- Thursday 5th October 
This Thursday, the kitchen staff are providing an exciting Hull Fair themed school dinner. Pupils 

will have the choice of hot dogs and chips or pizza and chips. Jacket potato and sandwich 
options will also be available. Every child who chooses a school dinner will also be entered into 

a prize draw.

Times Tables Rock Star Day
On Friday, we are having Times Tables Rock 

Star Day. This is a chance for pupils to dress as 
a rock star and to access a wide range of maths 
activities. Pupils can use Times Tables Rock Star 

at home to practise and improve their times 
tables knowledge.

Support the Children’s University
Throughout the year, we work closely with an 
inspirational charity, the Children’s University. 

Through this partnership, Broadacre pupils 
have accessed a range of trips, including 

London last year. Tesco have chosen them as 
one of their charities. If you shop at Tesco and 
receive a blue token, please drop it in the tube 

for Children’s University to help support the 
work they do for the children of Hull.

Reading +
Pupils in Years 5 and 6 now have access to an 

excellent reading programme called Reading +. 
This programme tailors reading to the child’s 

level. Pupils can access this at home as well as 
at school. Please see your child’s teacher if you 

would like more information.

Jewellery
A reminder that large hooped earrings are 
not appropriate in school. Small studded 
earrings are the only earrings permitted.

Harvest Festival
Thank you, once again, for the kind 

donations of food. These are gratefully 
received by St John’s Food Hub and Ladled 

with Love.

Nut Free School
There are a number of children in the school 
with nut allergies. This is a serious condition 
and requires the school to have a “No Nut 
Policy”. Please ensure that packed lunches 
do not contain products that contain nuts.

Mystery Attender
Next week, we are having “Mystery Attender Week”. A mystery child will be chosen at random 
from every class. The pupils and teachers will not know who has been chosen. If the mystery 

attender gets 100% attendance, the class will receive an extra playtime and the mystery 
attender will receive a prize. The only way to have a chance of a prize is to attend every day. 

Good luck!

PE Kit
Please see your year group’s newsletter for 

PE days. ALL pupils should have PE kit, 
including appropriate footwear 

(sandshoes/trainers). Boots, sandals and 
heeled shoes are NOT appropriate/safe for 

PE lessons. PE kit should be brought to 
school on a Monday and left in school until 

Friday.



Thursday 5th October all day Year 1 trip to Streetlife Museum

Thursday 5th October Year 3 and 4 tennis festival- selected 

children

Friday 6th October all day Times Tables Rockstar day

Tuesday 10th October World Mental Health Day

Thursday 12th October all day Year 4 at The Deep

Friday 13th October Cross-Country competition- selected 

children

Friday 13th October all day Flu vaccinations

Tuesday 17th October AM ASC Base pupils at Boccia event

Wednesday 18th October all day School photographer in

Thursday 19th October all day DT trip- selected Y6 children

Thursday 19th October all day ASC pupils cooking for parents

Tuesday 24th October 3:30pm Parent Consultation Evening

Wednesday 25th October 10:00am 

and 1:30pm

Nursery Spooky Stay and Play

Thursday 26th October 10:00 am 

and 1:30pm

FS2 Spooky Stay and Play

Friday 27th October Half term holiday

Monday 6th November Return to school

Tuesday 7th November Fire Safety Assembly

Thursday 9th November Sport Ambassadors out at Badminton 

Competition

Monday 13th November all day FlexDance anti-bullying workshops

Wednesday 15th November AM Year 3 LabRascals visit
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Wednesday 29th November 

9:30am

Attendance coffee morning

Friday 1st December 3:00pm Christmas Fair

Wednesday 6th December 

1:30pm

Year 1 nativity Class 1

Thursday 7th December 1:30pm Year 1 nativity Class 2

Friday 8th December Flu vaccinations

Friday 8th December 1:30pm Year 1 nativity Class 3

Monday 11th December 10:00am FS2 (Miss Gwilliam) nativity

Tuesday 12th December 10:00am FS2 (Miss Purling) nativity

Wednesday 13th December 

10:00am and 1:30pm

Nursery singing concerts

Thursday 14th December 

10:00am

FS2 (Miss Clark) nativity

Thursday 14th December 4:00pm Family Quiz evening

Friday 15th December Christmas Jumper Day- all 

pupils/staff invited to wear a 

Christmas jumper/outfit.

Monday 18th December AM Mr Magic Show

Tuesday 19th December 3:30pm RockSteady concert to parents

Wednesday 20th December 

10:00am and 1:30pm

Nursery Stay and Play

Thursday 21st December 

10:00am

FS2 Stay and Play

Thursday 21st December AM Y1-Y6 Cinema trip

Thursday 21st December 1:30pm FS2 Stay and Play

Friday 22nd December PM Class parties

Friday 22nd December 3:20pm End of term




